

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL SERVICES APPENDIX B:

SOURCING JUSTIFICATION FORM

Vendor Name:	
Street Smarts VR	
Amount of Request: 155,000	
OURCING JUSTIFICATION	
Select one of the following reasons and proving selected:	·
Only one known source can provide Unique source (commodity/service is by the CountyAdministrator or designation)	s unique or special in nature), as determined
Compatibility (i.e., a specific piece of equipment to be compatible with an existing equipment system).	
Limited or proprietary systems (i.e., additional licenses, updates, specialized replacement parts, et. al.).	
A professional expert is requested.	
Authorized or required by Federal/State law or by Livingston County ordinance. Unusual and compelling urgency (serious injury, financial or other to Livingston County). There is insufficient time for competitive purchase due to an immediate, unexpected need (i.e., to prevent hazard to life, health, safety, welfare, or property or to avoid undue additional cost to the County).	
EXPLANATION:	
All hardware, support and training included; equipment others are large equipment which has to be setup in	
The warranty; supp	ort and equipment cannot be matched by any other co
Purchase will be made from an existin	g cooperative contract.
Contract Holder/ Contract Number/ Expiration Date:	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES	
Department Director:	Name of Requestor (type or print): Jason Pless
County Administrator/Designee & Date:	Name of Requesting Department:

LCSO

Kristen Landis

From: Chad Sell

Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2024 10:10 PM

To: Kristen Landis **Subject:** Sole source

Street Smart VR is a leading company in development of virtual reality training systems.

Their product aligns with what LCSO is trying to accomplish with deescalation training.

They will be providing all of the hardware, support and training necessary to implement the system.

Most other companies have large equipment that must be carried on the trainee or setup in the area of the training. The street smart system consists of headsets and electronic firearms which allows for the training to occur in a smaller foot print and with minimal instructors to operate.

Steet Smart VR will be providing two systems for deputies to train together as they would operate in the community. No other company can match the equipment, support or warranty that street smart vr can for the awarded price of \$155,000.

Thanks Chad

Lieutenant C. Sell / Badge #384 Livingston County Sheriff's Office Uniform Services Division Supervisor

150 S. Highlander Way Howell, MI 48843 O: 517.540.7942 C: 517.861.7168 Csell@livgov.com